



FEE SCHEDULE

January 1st – December 31st, 2026

Program Description and Options		BASE Fees per MONTH
Toddler Program Ages 18 months to 2 ½ years. *Original non-funded Fee \$1470		\$ 478.50 (CWELCC funded)
Preschool Program Ages 2 ½ to 4 years. *Original non-funded Fee \$1100		\$ 478.50 (CWELCC funded)
Kindergarten Program Ages 4 to 6 years January to June and September to December	Before and After School Care *Original fee \$695	\$328.39 (CWELCC funded)
	AM Only *Original fee \$415	\$261.00 (CWELCC funded)
	PM Only *Original fee \$545	\$261.00 (CWELCC funded)
School Age Program Ages 6 to 13 years January to June and September to December	Before and After School Care	\$500
	After School Only	\$350
	Before School Only	\$300
Summer Camp All children must register separately for Summer Camp	KG *Original fee \$250/week	\$110 Per WEEK (CWELCC funded)
	School Age	\$245 Per WEEK
Non-Base Fees Emergency or One-Off daily care for PA Days (subject to vacancies and preregistration) <i>Half day fees are <u>only</u> for children enrolled in the Before or After School Care Programs to make a full day.</i>		\$60 / Per DAY \$30 / Per half DAY 1\$/minute Late Fees

Canada Wide Early Learning and Child Care (CWELCC) funded programs are in effect for Toddler, Preschool and Kindergarten programs capped at *\$22 per day. On top of all public holidays, Heath and Ferndale Child Care Program will be closed on Easter Monday, a day at the end of the year in lieu of Remembrance Day and two weeks prior to school starting in September for cleaning and preparation. Included in monthly fees are full Days on PA days and School Breaks, as well as any closures for Statutory Holidays. *August is prorated in lieu of the two-week closure prior to Labour Day.